
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6882
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
TELEVISE COURT PROCEEDINGS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to televise court proceedings on the lines of parliament proceedings;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): There is no such proposal,

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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